

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 372 OF 2026**

Sunil Manikchand Kasliwal and others ... Petitioners

vs.

The Union of India, Through Chairman &
Chief Executive Officer, Railway Board and others ... Respondents

Ms. Sakshi Kale, i/b. Mr. Ajeet B. Kale (through VC) for petitioners.

Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for respondent-State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 04th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :

. The petitioners are granted time of three weeks to remove office objections, failing which the petition shall be dismissed without further reference to the Court.

2. In the event the office objections are removed, the petition shall be taken up for further consideration on 17.03.2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)